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No

68

766
757
756
729
774
743
786
736
732
709
930
730
706
772
738
767
782
702
739
785
764
701
763
759
741
753
793
765
742
72

744
932
780
704
783

First Name
Alex

Bill

Jerry
Bruce
Brendan
David
Jason
Mark
Tyler
Bryan
Elizabeth
Rosendo
Mark
Heather
Rob
Onesimo
Peter
David
Catherine
Peter
Mike

Art
Sarah
Austin
Brian
Matthew
Brady
James
Damon
Robert
Matthew
Jason
Robert
Daniel
Katrin
Tim

Last Name
Kotisch
Korey
Shandrew
Hopson
Garvin
Sebastin
Klugman
Spratt
Duckworth
Libit
Watkins
Tansinsin
Fernandez
Morris-Eyton
Ripp

De Mira
Ponsonby
Eng

Liang
McGrane
Wallace
Marane
Katz
Bailey
Cahill
Russell
Phillips
Viney
Mackert
Greenbaum
Gill
Prodoehl
Falk

Ryan
Lange
Green

Age
36
42
40
40
26
44
35
50
24
27
41

27
39
44
32
43
47
31
32
50
42
27
42
41
34
38
57
42
50
50
35
43
46
37
48

OVERALL
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Time
18:16
19:43
19:49
19:58
20:19
20:24
20:57
21:13
21:17
21:24
21:47
21:49
21:52
22:06
22:12
22:31
23:06
23:12
23:25
23:25
23:30
23:31
23:33
23:36
23:58
24:02
24:05
24:13
24:14
24:23
24:37
25:12
25:16
25:16
25:26
25:48

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL

Wet-suits



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
45
44
46
48
47
49
50
51
52
53
53
53
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

46

778
707
792
746
740
803
716
749
758
715
733
752
726
700
773
798
794
762
748
751
755
788
712
708
714
796
711
720
790
713
723
719
725
724
928
769

Tom
Mike
Andrea
Jack
Dennis
Mark
James
Merrill
Jeffrey
Ben
Siochain
Matthew
Stephen
Patricia
Heather
Mark
Julio
John
Chad
Ramzi
Everett
Christopher
Branden
Tanya
Sally
Miriam
Don
Carolyn
Sabrina
Frank
Megan
Kit
Karen
Anne
Ellyn
Michael
Markus

Malcolm
Miller
Timpeiro
Hubbard
Clegg
Welsch
Box

Hilf
Edwards
Hu
Hughes
Holder
Ratkay
McGarvey
Dubinskas
Schaffer
Aponte
Vail
White
Nasir
Phillips
Salvo
Blinn
Holmberg
Dawidoff
Tuliao
Brickel
Placke
Spear
Spruce
Hope
Mariah
Moore
Hungtington
Vail
Carbuto
Lochno

52
46
39
54
36
34
06
46
37
40
45
28
38
59
27
44
61
58
34
37
37
40
52
40
41
45
60
42
49
52
44
52
49
58
57
52
43

OVERALL
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25:56
26:10
26:43
26:46
26:50
26:56
27:25
27:27
27:27
27:44
28:24
28:24
28:37
28:43
28:59
29:26
29:30
29:30
29:30
29:41
30:22
30:31
30:32
31:50
32:24
32:44
33:03
33:11
33:38
33:59
34:21
34:24
34:55
36:01
36:58
37:02
41:21

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL
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74
74
76
77
78
79
80

718
787
784
800
801
721
705

Ellen

Robert

Guy

John

Tom

Louise
Maria Isabel

Dallager
Dzamba
Flint
Makinson
Grant
Beumelburg
Hernadez

48
52
43
64
68
50
37

OVERALL

MMM

41:38
41:38
42:56
46:49
47:34
49:10
57:15

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL

Page 6



Rank No
1 766
2 757
3 743
4 730
5 763
6 793
7 72
8 932
9 704
10 715
11 700
12 712
13 796
14 713
15 723
16 719
17 787
18 801
19 705
Rank No
1 68
2 756
3 729
4 774
5 786
6 736
7 732
8 709
9 930
10 706
11 772
12 738
13 767
14 782

First Name
Bill

Jerry
Jason
Mark
Austin
James
Matthew
Robert
Katrin
Siochain
Heather
Tanya

Don
Megan

Kit

Karen
Robert
Tom

Maria Isabel

First Name
Alex
Bruce
Brendan
David
Mark
Tyler
Bryan
Elizabeth
Rosendo
Heather
Rob
Onesimo
Peter
David

WET SUIT DIVISION

Last Name
Korey
Shandrew
Klugman
Fernandez
Bailey
Viney

Gill

Falk
Lange
Hughes
Dubinskas
Holmberg
Brickel
Hope
Mariah
Moore
Dzamba
Grant
Hernadez

OPEN WATER DIVISION
Age Gender

Last Name
Kotisch
Hopson
Garvin
Sebastin
Spratt
Duckworth
Libit
Watkins
Tansinsin
Morris-Eyton
Ripp

De Mira
Ponsonby
Eng

Age Gender Time

42
40
35
27
42
57
50
43
37
45
27
40
60
44
52
49
52
68
37

36
40
26
44
50
24
27
41

39
44
32
43
47
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19:43
19:49
20:57
21:52
23:36
24:13
24:37
25:16
25:26
28:24
28:59
31:50
33:03
34:21
34:24
34:55
41:38
47:34
57:15

Time

18:16
19:58
20:19
20:24
21:13
21:17
21:24
21:47
21:49
22:06
22:12
22:31
23:06
23:12

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL

OVERALL by Division

Wet-suits
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Wet-suits



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

702
739
785
764
701
759
741
753
765
742
744
780
783
46

778
707
792
746
740
803
716
749
758
733
752
726
773
798
794
762
748
751
755
788
708
714
711
720

Catherine
Peter
Mike

Art
Sarah
Brian
Matthew
Brady
Damon
Robert
Jason
Daniel
Tim
Tom
Mike
Andrea
Jack
Dennis
Mark
James
Merrill
Jeffrey
Ben
Matthew
Stephen
Patricia
Mark
Julio
John
Chad
Ramzi
Everett
Christopher
Branden
Sally
Miriam
Carolyn
Sabrina

Liang
McGrane
Wallace
Marane
Katz
Cahill
Russell
Phillips
Mackert
Greenbaum
Prodoehl
Ryan
Green
Malcolm
Miller
Timpeiro
Hubbard
Clegg
Welsch
Box

Hilf
Edwards
Hu
Holder
Ratkay
McGarvey
Schaffer
Aponte
Vail
White
Nasir
Phillips
Salvo
Blinn
Dawidoff
Tuliao
Placke
Spear

31
32
50
42
27
41
34
38
42
50
35
46
48
52
46
39
54
36
34
60
46
37
40
28
38
59
44
61
58
34
37
37
40
52
41
45
42
49
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OVERALL by Division

23:25
23:25
23:30
23:31
23:33
23:58
24:02
24:05
24:14
24:23
25:12
25:16
25:48
25:56
26:10
26:43
26:46
26:50 X
26:56
27:25
27:27
27:27
27:44
28:24
28:37
28:43
29:26
29:30
29:30
29:30
29:41
30:22
30:31
30:32
32:24
32:44
33:11
33:38

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL

Page 8



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

790
725
724
928
769
718
784
800
721

Frank
Anne
Ellyn
Michael
Markus
Ellen
Guy
John
Louise

Spruce
Hungtington
Vail
Carbuto
Lochno
Dallager
Flint
Makinson
Beumelburg

52
58
57
52
43
48
43
64
50

mgEIMS S TMML

OVERALL by Division

33:59
36:01
36:58
37:02
41:21
41:38
42:56
46:49
49:10

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL
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No

709
930
706
702
701
704
707
716
715
726
700
712
708
714
711
720
713
723
719
725
724
718
721
705

First Name
Elizabeth
Rosendo
Heather
Catherine
Sarah
Katrin
Andrea
Merrill
Siochain
Patricia
Heather
Tanya
Sally
Miriam
Carolyn
Sabrina
Megan
Kit

Karen
Anne
Ellyn
Ellen
Louise
Maria Isabel

Last Name
Watkins
Tansinsin
Morris-Eyton
Liang

Katz

Lange
Timpeiro
Hilf

Hughes
McGarvey
Dubinskas
Holmberg
Dawidoff
Tuliao
Placke
Spear

Hope
Mariah
Moore
Hungtington
Vail
Dallager
Beumelburg
Hernadez

Age
41

39
31
27
37
39
46
45
59
27
40
41
45
42
49
44
52
49
58
57
48
50
37

ALL Women Overall

Gender Time
F 21:47
21:49
22:06
23:25
23:33
25:26 w
26:43

27:27

28:24 w
28:43
28:59
31:50
32:24
32:44
33:11
33:38
34:21
34:24
34:55
36:01
36:58
41:38
49:10
57:15 W
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Wet-suits Same Day USMS#
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No

704
715
700
712
713
723
719
705

No

709
930
706
702
701
707
716
726
708
714
711
720
725
724
718
721

First Name
Katrin
Siochain
Heather
Tanya
Megan

Kit

Karen

Maria Isabel

First Name
Elizabeth
Rosendo
Heather
Catherine
Sarah
Andrea
Merrill
Patricia
Sally
Miriam
Carolyn
Sabrina
Anne
Ellyn
Ellen
Louise

Women by Division (wetsuits)

Female Overall Wetsuit Division

Last Name
Lange
Hughes
Dubinskas
Holmberg
Hope
Mariah
Moore
Hernadez

Age
37
45
27
40
44
52
49
37

Gender
F

B T e e M M

Female Overall OPEN WATER

Last Name
Watkins
Tansinsin
Morris-Eyton
Liang

Katz
Timpeiro
Hilf
McGarvey
Dawidoff
Tuliao
Placke
Spear
Hungtington
Vail
Dallager
Beumelburg

Age
41

39
31
27
39
46
59
41
45
42
49
58
57
48
50

Gender
F

S e T T A e e

Time

25:26
28:24
28:59
31:50
34:21
34:24
34:55
57:15

Time

21:47
21:49
22:06
23:25
23:33
26:43
27:27
28:43
32:24
32:44
33:11
33:38
36:01
36:58
41:38
49:10

Wet-suits

<<<<=<=<=<=

Wet-suits

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL
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Women By Age Page 12

Female Wetsuit Division by Age Group

Place No First Name Last Name Age Gender Time Wet-suits
1 700 Heather Dubinskas 27 F 28:59 Y
1 704 Katrin Lange 37 F 25:26 Y
2 705 Maria Isabel Hernadez 37 F 57:15 Y
1 712 Tanya Holmberg 40 F 31:50 Y
2 713 Megan Hope 44 F 34:21 Y
1 715 Siochain Hughes 45 F 28:24 Y
2 719 Karen Moore 49 F 34:55 Y
1 723 Kit Mariah 52 F 34:24 Y

Female OPEN WATER by Age Group

Place No First Name Last Name Age Gender Time Wet-suits
1 701 Sarah Katz 27 F 23:33 N
1 702 Catherine Liang 31 F 23:25 N
1 706 Heather Morris-Eyton 39 F 22:06 N
2 707 Andrea Timpeiro 39 F 26:43 N
1 709 Elizabeth Watkins 41 F 21:47 N
2 708 Sally Dawidoff 41 F 32:24 N
3 711 Carolyn Placke 42 F 33:11 N
1 714 Miriam Tuliao 45 F 32:44 N
2 716 Merrill Hilf 46 F 27:27 N
3 718 Ellen Dallager 48 F 41:38 N
1 720 Sabrina Spear 50 F 33:38 N
2 721 Louise Beumelburg 50 F 49:10 N
1 724 Ellyn Vail 57 F 36:58 N

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL



?77?

725
726

930

Anne
Patricia

Rosendo

Medal:

Hungtington
McGarvey

Tansinsin

GOLD-12
SILVER-8
BRONZE-3

Missing 1

Women By Age

58 F 36:01 N
59 F 28:43 N
21:49 N

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL
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No

68

766
757
756
729
774
743
786
736
732
930
730
772
738
767
782
739
785
764
763
759
741
753
793
765
742
72

744
932
780
783
46

778
792
746
740

First Name
Alex

Bill

Jerry
Bruce
Brendan
David
Jason
Mark
Tyler
Bryan
Rosendo
Mark
Rob
Onesimo
Peter
David
Peter
Mike

Art
Austin
Brian
Matthew
Brady
James
Damon
Robert
Matthew
Jason
Robert
Daniel
Tim
Tom
Mike
Jack
Dennis
Mark

Last Name Age

Kotisch 36
Korey 42
Shandrew 40
Hopson 40
Garvin 26
Sebastin 44
Klugman 35
Spratt 50
Duckworth 24
Libit 27
Tansinsin

Fernandez 27
Ripp 44
De Mira 32
Ponsonby 43
Eng 47
McGrane 32
Wallace 50
Marane 42
Bailey 42
Cahill 41
Russell 34
Phillips 38
Viney 57
Mackert 42
Greenbaum 50
Gill 50
Prodoehl 35
Falk 43
Ryan 46
Green 48
Malcolm 52
Miller 46
Hubbard 54
Clegg 36
Welsch 34

ALL Men Overall

Time
18:16
19:43
19:49
19:58
20:19
20:24
20:57
21:13
21:17
21:24
21:49
21:52
22:12
22:31
23:06
23:12
23:25
23:30
23:31
23:36
23:58
24:02
24:05
24:13
24:14
24:23
24:37
25:12
25:16
25:16
25:48
25:56
26:10
26:46
26:50
26:56
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Wet-suits
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37
38
39
40
41
42
42
42
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

803
749
758
733
752
773
798
794
762
748
751
755
788
796
790
928
769
787
784
800
801

James
Jeffrey
Ben
Matthew
Stephen
Mark
Julio
John
Chad
Ramzi
Everett
Christopher
Branden
Don
Frank
Michael
Markus
Robert
Guy
John
Tom

Box
Edwards
Hu
Holder
Ratkay
Schaffer
Aponte
Vail
White
Nasir
Phillips
Salvo
Blinn
Brickel
Spruce
Carbuto
Lochno
Dzamba
Flint
Makinson
Grant

60
37
40
28
38
44
61
58
34
37
37
40
52
60
52
52
43
52
43
64
68

ALL Men Overall

27:25
27:27
27:44
28:24
28:37
29:26
29:30
29:30
29:30
29:41
30:22
30:31
30:32
33:03 W
33:59
37:02
41:21
41:38 W
42:56
46:49
47:34 W

=TS EEEEZSEIEIEEIEEESELELEE
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Men Division Wet Suits Overall Page 16

Place No First Name Last Name Age Gender Time Wet-suits
1 766 Bill Korey 42 M 19:43 Y
2 757 Jerry Shandrew 40 M 19:49 Y
3 743 Jason Klugman 35 M 20:57 Y
4 730 Mark Fernandez 27 M 21:52 Y
5 763 Austin Bailey 42 M 23:36 Y
6 793 James Viney 57 M 24:13 Y
7 72 Matthew Gill 50 M 24:37 Y
8 932 Robert Falk 43 M 25:16 Y
9 796 Don Brickel 60 M 33:03 Y
10 787 Robert Dzamba 52 M 41:38 Y
11 801 Tom Grant 68 M 47:34 Y

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL
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No

68

756
729
774
786
736
732
930
772
738
767
782
739
785
764
759
741
753
765
742
744
780
783
46

778
792
746
740
803
749
758
733
752
773
798
794

First Name
Alex
Bruce
Brendan
David
Mark
Tyler
Bryan
Rosendo
Rob
Onesimo
Peter
David
Peter
Mike

Art

Brian
Matthew
Brady
Damon
Robert
Jason
Daniel
Tim
Tom
Mike
Jack
Dennis
Mark
James
Jeffrey
Ben
Matthew
Stephen
Mark
Julio
John

Last Name
Kotisch
Hopson
Garvin
Sebastin
Spratt
Duckworth
Libit
Tansinsin
Ripp

De Mira
Ponsonby
Eng
McGrane
Wallace
Marane
Cahill
Russell
Phillips
Mackert
Greenbaum
Prodoehl
Ryan
Green
Malcolm
Miller
Hubbard
Clegg
Welsch
Box
Edwards
Hu

Holder
Ratkay
Schaffer
Aponte
Vail

Age

36
40
26
44
50
24
27

44
32
43
47
32
50
42
41
34
38
42
50
35
46
48
52
46
54
36
34
60
37
40
28
38
44
61
58

Men OPEN WATER Overall

Gender Time
18:16
19:58
20:19
20:24
21:13
21:17
21:24
21:49
22:12
22:31
23:06
23:12
23:25
23:30
23:31
23:58
24:02
24:05
24:14
24:23
25:12
25:16
25:48
25:56
26:10
26:46
26:50
26:56
27:25
27:27
27:44
28:24
28:37
29:26
29:30
29:30

===

direct entry no awards
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35
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

762
748
751
755
788
790
928
769
784
800

Chad
Ramzi
Everett
Christopher
Branden
Frank
Michael
Markus
Guy

John

White
Nasir
Phillips
Salvo
Blinn
Spruce
Carbuto
Lochno
Flint
Makinson

34
37
37
40
52
52
52
43
43
64

Men OPEN WATER Overall

29:30
29:41
30:22
30:31
30:32
33:59
37:02
41:21
42:56
46:49

=TS

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL
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Men by Age Wet Suits Page 19

Place No First Nam(Last Name Age Gender Time Wet-suits
1 730 Mark Fernandez 27 M 21:52 Y
1 743 Jason Klugman 35 M 20:57 Y
1 757 Jerry Shandrew 40 M 19:49 Y
2 766 Bill Korey 42 M 19:43 Y
3 763 Austin Bailey 42 M 23:36 Y
4 932 Robert Falk 43 M 25:16 Y
1 72 Matthew  Gill 50 M 24:37 Y
2 787 Robert Dzamba 52 M 41:38 Y
1 793 James Viney 57 M 24:13 Y
1 796 Don Brickel 60 M 33:03 Y
1 801 Tom Grant 68 M 47:34 Y
Medal: Gold-7
Silver-2
Bronze-1

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL



Men by Age Overall Page 20

Place No First Name Last Name Age Gender Time
1 736 Tyler Duckworth 24 M 21:17
1 729 Brendan Garvin 26 M 20:19
2 732 Bryan Libit 27 M 21:24
3 733 Matthew Holder 28 M 28:24
1 738 Onesimo De Mira 32 M 22:31
2 739 Peter McGrane 32 M 23:25
3 741 Matthew Russell 34 M 24:02
4 740 Mark Welsch 34 M 26:56
5 762 Chad White 34 M 29:30
1 68 Alex Kotisch 36 M 18:16
2 753 Brady Phillips 38 M 24:05
3 744 Jason Prodoehl 35 M 25:12
4 746 Dennis Clegg 36 M 26:50
5 749 Jeffrey Edwards 37 M 27:27
6 752 Stephen Ratkay 38 M 28:37
7 748 Ramzi Nasir 37 M 29:41
8 751 Everett Phillips 37 M 30:22
1 756 Bruce Hopson 40 M 19:58
2 758 Ben Hu 40 M 27:44
3 755 Christopher  Salvo 40 M 30:31
4 759 Brian Cahill 41 M 23:58
5 764 Art Marane 42 M 23:31
6 765 Damon Mackert 42 M 24:14
7 767 Peter Ponsonby 43 M 23:06
8 769 Markus Lochno 43 M 41:21
9 784 Guy Flint 43 M 42:56
10 774 David Sebastin 44 M 20:24
11 772 Rob Ripp 44 M 22:12
12 773 Mark Schaffer 44 M 29:26
1 780 Daniel Ryan 46 M 25:16
2 778 Mike Miller 46 M 26:10

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL
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782
783

786
785
742
46

788
790
928
792

794
803

798
800

David
Tim

Mark
Mike
Robert
Tom

Branden

Frank
Michae
Jack

John
James

Julio
John

Medals:

Eng
Green

Spratt
Wallace
Greenbaum
Malcolm
Blinn
Spruce
Carbuto
Hubbard

Vail

Box
Aponte
Makinson

GOLD-9
SILVER-7
BRONZE-6

47
48

50
50
50
52
52
52
52
54

58
60

61
64

Men by Age Overall Page 21

23:12
25:48

==

21:13
23:30
24:23
25:56
30:32
33:59
37:02
26:46

==L
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29:30

27:25
29:30
46:49

=L

Gay Games OPEN WATER FINAL





